A56-1417 Rev.01
Dimensional Data
Series 3823
	 The Spartan Scientific Series 3823 is a composite body solenoid valve offered in both 2-way and 3-way normally open or closed func-
tions and seven orifice sizes. Component features include the proven Spartan Series 3000 solenoid operator available in brass/stainless
or all stainless pilot design, optional seal materials and nylon encapsulated coil. The "basket" orifice design feature allows the possibility
of changing the orifice diameter to meet flow requirements within a matter of seconds.
	 The Du Pont Zytel® composite material is media compatible, eliminating the need for stocking multiple body materials.

8 - 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
9 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
How To Order
Order Example: 	 3823-01-A387
		  Series 3823, Viton seat, 0.6mm orifice,
		  .025 Cv, normally closed, brass / nylon,
		  3-way, 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
Seat Material
0	 -	 Viton
B	-	 Nitrile
E	-	 EPDM
Orifice / Wattage / Cv / NC/NO
1 - 0.6mm / 6.5 w / .025 / NC†
2 - 1.0mm / 6.5 w / .05  / NC†
3 - 1.2mm / 6.5 w / .065 / NC†
4 - 1.5mm / 6.5 w / .08 / NC
5 - 2.0mm / 6.5 w / .17 / NC†
6 - 2.4mm / 6.5 w / .24 / NC†
7 - 3.0mm / 6.5 w / .31 / NC†
8 - 0.8mm / 6.5 w / .035 / NC
D - 1.5mm / 6.5 w / .08 / NO
Function
2	-	 2-way
3	-	 3-way
4	-	 Diverting†
5	-	 Mixing†
† Not available in all configurations
Technical Data
Materials in Contact with Media
A - Brass / Nylon
B - Stainless Steel / Nylon
Consult factory for available versions
recognized under the Component
Program of Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
All versions come in contact with a copper shading ring.
Other versions available on request.
Seat material comes in contact with media.
Materials:	 Operator:  400 Series Stainless and Brass
	 standard (400 and 300 Stainless upon
	 request)
	 Shading Ring:  Copper standard
	 Springs:  300 Series Stainless
	 Seals:  Viton, Nitrile, EPDM standard
	 (Chemraz® available on request)
	 Valve Body:  Du Pont Zytel® FDA Approved
	 Mounting Plate:  Zinc-plated Steel
Media:	 Air, oil, inert gas, water, caustics, etc.
Mounting:	 Ø.150" drill, 2 places for a #8 self-tapping
	 screw
Coil Data:	 Glass filled nylon encapsulation
	 (Class F, continuous duty)
	 DIN spades or flying lead 6.5 watt standard
	 (other wattages available on request)
	 Voltage:  6, 12, 24 VDC